Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-KEM II with Threaded Rods for Masonry
Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates
Approvals and Reports
•	 ETA-12/0528
Product information
Installation guide

[ml]
R-KEM-II-175
R-KEMII
Styrene Free Polyester Resin
175
R-KEM-II-175-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves
R-KEM-II-300 Styrene Free Polyester Resin
300
R-KEM-II-300-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves
R-KEM-II-300-S R-KEMII-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure
Styrene Free Polyester Resin
R-KEM-II-300-W R-KEMII-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure Sty­
rene Free Polyester Resin
R-KEM-II-380 R-KEMII Styrene Free Polyester Resin 380
R-STUDS
Size
Product Code Anchor Fixture
Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4
Diameter Length
Hole dia­
meter
Max. thick­
ness Solid
substrates
Max. thickness Hollow
substrates
d L df
tfix Stan­
dard
tfix Stan­
dard
tfix Maxi­
mum
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20 50 20
R-STUDS-08160 - R-STUDS-08160-A4 8 160 9 70 100 70
M10
R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 33 33 -
R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 73 73 33
R-STUDS-10190 - R-STUDS-10190-A4 10 190 12 93 93 53
M12
R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 50 60 20
R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 80 90 50
R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 110 120 80
R-STUDS-12260 - R-STUDS-12260-A4 12 260 14 150 160 120
R-STUDS-12300 - R-STUDS-12300-A4 12 300 14 190 200 160
M16
R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 66 86 -
R-STUDS-16220 - R-STUDS-16220-A4 16 220 18 96 116 -
R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 136 156 -
R-STUDS-16300 - R-STUDS-16300-A4 16 300 18 176 196 -
R-STUDS-16380 - R-STUDS-16380-A4 16 380 18 256 276 -
Installation data
Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 3
Installation data

RECOMMENDED LOAD
TENSION LOAD Nrec
Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.71 2.00 2.00 2.00
Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 1.07
Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.43 1.43 1.43 1.43
SHEAR LOAD Vrec
Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 2.00 2.00
Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 0.89
Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 1.43 1.43
Product commercial data
Size Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
M30
R-KEM-II-1751) 175 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675050249
R-KEM-II-175-SET1) 175 5 5 315 7.1 7.1 477.3 5906675057866
R-KEM-II-3001) 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 529.0 5906675050256
R-KEM-II-300-SET1) 300 5 5 315 4.9 4.9 341.0 5906675057859
R-KEM-II-300-S1) 300 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675064642
R-KEM-II-300-W1) 300 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675064666
R-KEM-II-3801) 380 10 10 560 7.6 7.6 455.6 5906675097770
1)	 ETA-12/0528